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Government Service Officers Contact Information 
 

Community Government Service Officer Mailing address Contact information 
Aklavik Cassandra Paul-Greenland David Storr Building 

GNWT Single Window Service Centre 
P.O. Box 210  
AKLAVIK, NT 
X0E 0A0 

Cassandra_Paul-
Greenland@gov.nt.ca 
Phone: (867) 978-2285 
Fax: (867) 978-2061 

Behchokǫ̀ Vacant Nishi Khon Bldg. 
GNWT Single Window Service Centre 
P.O. Box 9 
BEHCHOKǪ, NT 
X0E 0Y0 

Elizabeth_romie@gov.nt.ca 
Phone: (867) 573-3256 
Fax:  

Colville Lake Ann Kochon-Orlias Community Band Complex 
GNWT Single Window Service Centre 
P.O. Box 6 COLVILLE 
LAKE, NT X0E 1L0 

ann_kochon-orlias@gov.nt.ca 
Phone: (867) 709-2047 
Fax: (867) 709-2042 

Délı̨nę Irene Kodakin Victor Beyonnie Bldg. 
GNWT Single Window Service Centre 
P.O. Box 216 
DÉLĮNĘ, NT 
X0E 0G0 

irene_kodakin@gov.nt.ca 
Phone: (867) 589-4910 
Fax: (867) 589-3689 

Fort Good Hope Celine Proctor K’asho Gotine Bldg. (Yamoga Office) 
GNWT Single Window Service Centre 
P.O. Box 129 
FORT GOOD HOPE, NT 
X0E 0H0 

celine_proctor@gov.nt.ca 
Phone: (867) 598-2179 
Fax: (867) 598-2437 

mailto:Elizabeth_romie@gov.nt.ca
mailto:ann_kochon-orlias@gov.nt.ca
mailto:irene_kodakin@gov.nt.ca
mailto:celine_proctor@gov.nt.ca
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Community Government Service Officer Mailing address Contact information 
Fort Liard Vacant Hamlet Office Bldg.  

GNWT Single Window Service Centre 
P.O. Box 171 
FORT LIARD, NT 
X0E 0L0 

connie_villeneuve@gov.nt.ca 
Phone: (867) 809-2077 
Fax: 

Fort McPherson Mary Rose Tetlichi John A. Tetlichi Bldg. 
GNWT Single Window Service Centre 
P.O. Box 314 
FORT McPHERSON, NT 
X0E 0J0 

maryrose_tetlichi@gov.nt.ca 
Phone: (867) 952-2060 
Fax: (867) 952-2512 

Fort Providence Alayna Krutko Snowshoe Centre 
GNWT Single Window Service Centre 
P.O. Box 313 
FORT PROVIDENCE, 
NT X0E 0L0 

alayna_krutko@gov.nt.ca  
Phone: (867) 699-3149 
Fax: (867) 699-3027 

Fort Resolution Eddy McKay Fort Resolution Community Office 
Complex 
GNWT Single Window Service Centre 
P.O. Box 173 
FORT RESOLUTION, NT 
X0E 0M0 

eddy_mckay@gov.nt.ca 
Phone: (867) 394-3017 
Fax: (867) 394-3026 

Gamètı̀ Tina Apples Community Government Bldg. 
GNWT Single Window Service Centre 
P.O. Box 1 
GAMÈTÌ, NT 
 X0E 1R0 

tina_apples-gon@gov.nt.ca 
Phone: (867) 997-3106 
Fax: (867) 997-3411 

Kátł’odeeche First 
Nation 

Sharon Pekok Soaring Eagle Friendship Centre 
Bldg. GNWT Single Window Service 
Centre PO Box 3059 
HAY RIVER, NT 
X0E 1G4 

sharon_pekok @gov.nt.ca 
Phone: (867) 876 - 0227 
Fax: none 

mailto:connie_villeneuve@gov.nt.ca
mailto:maryrose_tetlichi@gov.nt.ca
mailto:%20alayna_krutko@gov.nt.ca
mailto:eddy_mckay@gov.nt.ca
mailto:tina_apples-gon@gov.nt.ca
mailto:sharon_pekok@gov.nt.ca


Government Service Officers Contact Information Page 3 of 4 

 
 

 

 
Community Government Service Officer Mailing address Contact information 
Jean Marie River Connie Villeneuve Ekali Memorial Hall 

GNWT Single Window Service Centre 
General Delivery 
JEAN MARIE RIVER, 
NT X0E 0N0 

connie_villeneuve@gov.nt.ca 
Phone: (867) 809-2077 
Fax: (867) 809-2077 

Łutselk’e Vacant Denesoline Corporation Office 
Complex 
GNWT Single Window Service Centre 
PO Box 78 
ŁUTSELK’E, NT 
X0E 1A0 

eddy_mckay@gov.nt.ca 
Phone: (867) 394-3017 
Fax: (867) 394-3026 

Paulatuk Albert Ruben Sr. Paulatuk Visitor Centre Bldg. 
GNWT Single Window Service Centre 
P.O. Box 111 
PAULATUK, NT X0E 
1N0 

albert_ruben@gov.nt.ca 
Phone: (867) 580-3068 
Fax: (867) 580-3069 

Sachs Harbour Chelsey Elanik Ajgaliak Centre 
GNWT Single Window Service Centre 
P.O. Box 48 
SACHS 
HARBOUR, NT 
X0E 0Z0 

chelsey_elanik@gov.nt.ca 
Phone: (867) 690-3812 
Fax: (867) 690-3979 

Tsiigehtchic Maureen Cardinal-Clark Gwich’in Social/Cultural Institute 
GNWT Single Window Service Centre 
P.O. Box 31 
TSIIGEHTCHIC, NT 
X0E 0B0 

maureen_cardinal-clark@gov.nt.ca 
Phone: (867) 953-3726 
Fax: (867) 953-3377 

Whati Elizabeth Romie Community Government of Whati Bldg. 
GNWT Single Window Service Centre 
P.O. Box 71 
WHATI, NT 
 X0E 1W0 

Elizabeth_romie@gov.nt.ca 
Phone: (867) 573-3256 
Fax:  

mailto:connie_villeneuve@gov.nt.ca
mailto:eddy_mckay@gov.nt.ca
mailto:albert_ruben@gov.nt.ca
mailto:chelsey_elanik@gov.nt.ca
mailto:maureen_cardinal-clark@gov.nt.ca
mailto:Elizabeth_romie@gov.nt.ca


Government Service Officers Contact Information Page 4 of 4 

 
 

 

 
Community Government Service Officer Mailing address Contact information 
Tuktoyaktuk Patricia Voudrach IDC Bldg. 

GNWT Single Window Service Centre 
P.O. Box 197 
TUKTOYAKTUK, NT 
X0E 1C0 

patricia_voudrach@gov.nt.ca 
Phone: (867) 977-2097 
Fax: (867) 977-2096 

Tulita Kimberly Stewart Two River Hotel Bldg. 
GNWT Single Window Service Centre 
P.O. Box 103 
TULITA, NT 
X0E 0K0 

kimberly_m_stewart@gov.nt.ca 
Phone: (867) 588-3002 
Fax: (867) 588-3206 

Ulukhaktok Sarah Kallak Ulukhaktok Dev. Corp. Bldg. 
GNWT Single Window Service Centre 
P.O. Box 119 
ULUKHAKTOK, NT 
X0E 0S0 

sarah_kallak@gov.nt.ca 
Phone: (867) 396-3084 
Fax: (867) 396-3284 

Wekweètı̀ Carol Arrowmaker Community Government Bldg. 
GNWT Single Window Service Centre 
P.O. Box 67 
WEKWEÈTÌ, NT 
 X0E 1W0 

carol_arrowmaker@gov.nt.ca 
Phone: (867) 713-2600 
Fax: (867) 713-2601 

    

 

mailto:patricia_voudrach@gov.nt.ca
mailto:kimberly_m_stewart@gov.nt.ca
mailto:sarah_kallak@gov.nt.ca
mailto:carol_arrowmaker@gov.nt.ca

